
STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT  

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
 
 
APPLICATION OF ASCENT ENERGY, LLC   
FOR A HORIZONTAL SPACING UNIT AND  
COMPULSORY POOLING, EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 

 
         Case Nos. 21393 and 21394 
 
 

UNOPPOSED MOTION FOR CONTINUANCE 
 

Ascent Energy, LLC (“Ascent”) and its successor in interest in the above-referenced cases, 

Matador Production Company (“Matador”), through their undersigned attorneys, move to 

continue the above- referenced cases to the April 7, 2022, in accordance with the Oil 

Conservation Division’s (“Division”) Scheduling Order, dated February 17, 2022. 

 
Respectfully submitted, 

ABADIE & SCHILL, PC 

/s/ Darin C. Savage 

 
Darin C. Savage 

 
William E. Zimsky  
Paula M. Vance 
Andrew D. Schill 
214 McKenzie Street 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 
Telephone: 970.385.4401 
Facsimile: 970.385.4901 
darin@abadieschill.com 
bill@abadieschill.com  
paula@abadieschill.com 
andrew@abadieschill.com 

 
Attorneys for Ascent Energy, LLC & 
Matador Production Company 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was filed with the New Mexico 

Oil Conservation Division and was served on counsel of record via electronic mail on February 18, 

2021: 

 
Earl E. Debrine, Jr. 
Deana Bennett 
Post Office Box 2168  
500 Fourth Street NW, Suite 1000 
Albuquerque, NM 87103-2168 
Telephone: 505.848.1800 
edebrine@modrall.com 
dmb@modrall.com 
Attorneys for Apache Corporation 
 
Ernest L. Padilla 
Padilla Law Firm, P.A. 
Post Office Box 2523 
Santa Fe, NM 87504 
Phone: (505) 988-7577 
padillalaw@qwestoffice.net 
Attorney for EOG Resources, Inc. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Dana S. Hardy 
Michael Rodriguez 
HINKLE SHANOR LLP 
P.O. Box 2068 
Santa Fe, NM 87504-2068  
Phone: (505) 982-4554 
Fax: (505) 982-8623  
dhardy@hinklelawfirm.com  
mrodriguez@hinklelawfirm.com  
Attorneys for Mewbourne Oil Company 
 
Sharon T. Shaheen 
Ricardo S Gonzales 
325 Paseo de Peralta 
P.O. Box 2307 (87504-2307) 
Santa Fe, NM 87501 
Telephone: (505) 986-2678 
sshaheen@montand.com 
rgonzales@montand.com 
Attorneys for Colgate Production, LLC 

 
 
 
 
/s/ Darin C. Savage    
 
Darin C. Savage

 


